FORMAT – A (For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION DIVISION UDAIPUR, GOMATI DISTRICT, TRIPURA.

## PRESS NIeT. NO. 15/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-27

Dated :- 26/04/2021

The Executive Engineer, DWS Division Udaipur, Gomati District, Tripura invites on behalf of the Governor of Tripura, single bid percentage rate e-tender from the approved and eligible Contractors / Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES / CPWD / Railway / P&T / Other State PWD / Central & State Sector undertaking for the following works:-

SI. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money
1	DNIeT. No. 70/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
2	DNIeT. No. 71/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22.	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
3	DNIeT. No. 72/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
4	DNIeT. No. 73/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
5	DNIeT. No. 74/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
6	DNIeT. No. 75/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22.	₹ 27,93,477.00	₹ 27,935.00
7	DNIeT. No. 76/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22.	₹ 55,98,780.00	₹ 55,988.00
8	DNIeT. No. 77/EE/DWS/DIVN/UDP/2021-22.	₹ 55,98,780.00	₹ 55,988.00

Last date and time for document downloading and bidding: Up to 15.00 Hrs on 17-05-2021

Place, Time and date of opening of online bid: O/o the Executive Engineer, DWS Division, Udaipur at 15:30 P.M. on 17-05-2021 if possible

Details tender notice may be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer, DWS Division, Udaipur and office of the Assistant Engineer, DWS Sub-Division No- I/II, Udaipur/Kakraban/Killa/Rig/Amarpur/ Karbook/Ompi and the website https://www.tripuratenders.gov.in

TCA-C-226-21

(ER. D. CHAKMA)

Executive Engineer DWS Division Udaipur Gomati District, Tripura